
Cheshire County Athletic Association / Greater Manchester Athletic Association

County Championships held on Saturday / Sunday May 17th / 18th 2014

at Macclesfield

F01 U13 Girls Long Jump

1 35 Eve Cobey Macclesfield Harriers & AC U13 F 4.25 Cheshire

2 193 Catherine Giller Stockport Harriers & AC U13 F 4.24 Cheshire

3 64 Lois McTiffin Sale Harriers Manchester U13 F 4.22 Cheshire

4 124 Josie Elliot Macclesfield Harriers & AC U13 F 4.13 Cheshire

5 24 Anna Crayston West Cheshire AC U13 F 4.06 Cheshire

6 87 Mia Lowndes Crewe & Nantwich AC U13 F 4.00 Cheshire

7 147 Isla Law Vale Royal AC U13 F 3.81 Cheshire

8 149 Emilia Povall-Clarke Halton & Frodsham AC U13 F 3.61 Cheshire

9 198 Ruka Shonibare Crewe & Nantwich AC U13 F 3.57 Cheshire

10 103 Mollie Billinge Vale Royal AC U13 F 3.57 Cheshire

11 90 Issi Boyle Trafford AC U13 F 3.55 Cheshire

12 5 Daisy Brookes Macclesfield Harriers & AC U13 F 3.54 Cheshire

13 126 Shona Williams Macclesfield Harriers & AC U13 F 3.47 Cheshire

14 9 Lauren Robinson Macclesfield Harriers & AC U13 F 3.09 Cheshire

15 10 Liliana Carey Macclesfield Harriers & AC U13 F 2.75 Cheshire

F02 U13 Girls Long Jump

1 616 Harriet Vaughan Bury AC U13 F 4.21 GMAA

2 627 Tess McHugh Sale Harriers Manchester U13 F 4.15 GMAA

3 540 Alice Dale Sale Harriers Manchester U13 F 4.05 GMAA

4 637 Laura Hickey Leigh Harriers & AC U13 F 3.94 GMAA

5 617 Grace Goodsell Bury AC U13 F 3.81 GMAA

6 553 Megan Lasseter Stockport Harriers & AC U13 F 3.79 GMAA

7 636 Rebecca Hopper Wigan & District Harriers & AC U13 F 3.54 GMAA

8 608 Emma Simpson Altrincham & District AC U13 F 3.36 GMAA

9 588 Ciara Gettenby Bolton United Harriers & AC U13 F 2.99 GMAA

10 606 Sarah Elsden Wigan & District Harriers & AC U13 F 2.97 GMAA

F03 U15 Girls Hammer

1 511 Olivia Ashworth Sale Harriers Manchester U15 F 34.59 GMAA

2 640 Paige Ditchfield East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC U15 F 30.77 GMAA

3 558 Emma Lowe Sale Harriers Manchester U15 F 25.77 GMAA

4 560 Emily Hartley Wigan & District Harriers & AC U15 F 21.28 GMAA

F04 U15 Boys Hammer

1 206 Franklyn Roe Crewe & Nantwich AC U15 M 27.27 Cheshire

2 195 Jonathan Adderley Sale Harriers Manchester U15 M 24.34 Cheshire

3 11 Joshua Carey Macclesfield Harriers & AC U15 M 15.21 Cheshire

F05 U17 Men Hammer

1 142 Jacob Lloyd Sale Harriers Manchester U17 M 39.79 Cheshire

2 634 Will Schofield Sale Harriers Manchester U17 M 33.07 GMAA

F07 U20 Women Hammer

1 582 Jasmine Burke Sale Harriers Manchester U20 F 37.55 GMAA



F08 Senior Women Hammer

1 515 Melanie Lee Oldham & Royton Harriers & AC SEN F 32.94 GMAA

2 629 Kerrie Buckley Trafford AC SEN F 26.93 GMAA

3 526 Sharon Harper Oldham & Royton Harriers & AC SEN F 26.74 GMAA

4 208 Debs Erskine West Cheshire AC SEN F 23.79 Cheshire

5 3 Claire Irons Blackpool, Wyre & Fylde AC SEN F 23.30 Cheshire

6 12 Anna Carey Macclesfield Harriers & AC SEN F 14.66 Cheshire

F11 U15 Girls Pole Vault

1 556 Briona Greenhalgh Wigan & District Harriers & AC U15 F 2.40 GMAA

F12 U17 Women Pole Vault

1 613 Ebbie Danson Sale Harriers Manchester U17 F 3.20 GMAA

2 130 Chloe Doggett Sale Harriers Manchester U17 F 2.90 Cheshire

3 548 Annie Williams Sale Harriers Manchester U17 F 2.90 GMAA

F13 U17 Men Pole Vault

1 523 Tom Dobbs Wigan & District Harriers & AC U17 M 4.65 GMAA

2 630 Lewis Hannon Sale Harriers Manchester U17 M 4.00 GMAA

3 631 Zach Harrop Sale Harriers Manchester U17 M 3.50 GMAA

4 86 James McMahon West Cheshire AC U17 M 3.50 Cheshire

F14 U20 Women Pole Vault

1 624 Sarah McKeever Sale Harriers Manchester U20 M 3.50 GMAA

F15 Senior Women Pole Vault

1 635 Ursula Trinler Sale Harriers Manchester SEN F 3.10 GMAA

F16 U20 Men Triple Jump

1 184 Zachariah Jackson Vale Royal AC U20 M 11.35 Cheshire

F17 Senior Men Triple Jump

1 573 Jonathon Ferryman Sale Harriers Manchester SEN M 13.35 GMAA

2 202 David Gill Northern Vets AC SEN M 7.89 Cheshire

F18 U15 Girls Shot

1 628 Megan McHugh Sale Harriers Manchester U15 F 10.44 GMAA

2 558 Emma Lowe Sale Harriers Manchester U15 F 9.24 GMAA

3 541 Maisie Ashirst-Williams Wigan & District Harriers & AC U15 F 8.58 GMAA

4 511 Olivia Ashworth Sale Harriers Manchester U15 F 8.57 GMAA

5 151 Maisie Tipping West Cheshire AC U15 F 7.98 Cheshire

6 194 Alice Giller Stockport Harriers & AC U15 F 6.94 Cheshire

7 71 Elizabeth Wright Halton & Frodsham AC U15 F 6.53 Cheshire

F19 U17 men High Jump

1 228 Alex Krajewski Stockport Harriers & AC U17 M 1.70 Cheshire

2 663 Ben Rowens Altrincham & District AC U17 M 1.70 GMAA

3 554 Connor Borthwick Wigan & District Harriers & AC U17 M 1.70 GMAA



F20 U20 Men High Jump

1 656 Christopher Mann Bolton United Harriers & AC U20 M 2.00 GMAA

F21 Senior Men High Jump

1 70 Alan Littler West Cheshire AC SEN M 1.75 Cheshire

2 221 Simon Sloan Macclesfield Harriers & AC SEN M 1.75 Cheshire

3 169 Alex Wort Sale Harriers Manchester SEN M 1.70 Cheshire

F22 U20 Men Hammer

1 527 Jack Mirren East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC U20 M 51.23 GMAA

F23 Senior Men Hammer

1 52 David McKay West Cheshire AC SEN M 42.86 Cheshire

F24 U20 Men Pole Vault

1 649 David Campbell Sale Harriers Manchester U20 M 3.90 GMAA

F26 Senior Men & Women Seated Club 

1 822 Thomas Green Marshall Milton Keynes AC SEN M 25.07 IPC

2 840 Gemma Prescot BWAA SEN F 19.21 IPC

3 825 David Gale BWAA SEN M 17.33 IPC

4 831 Zoe Robinson Bury AC SEN F 13.13 IPC

5 852 Muninder Singh Sutton Coldfield - M 10.11 IPC

6 830 Ellie Simpson City of Sheffield AC SEN F 7.60 IPC

F25 Senior Men Pole Vault

1 80 Rod Grant-Smith Macclesfield Harriers & AC SEN M 3.40 Cheshire

F27 U17 Women Long Jump

1 550 J'Nae Ward Sale Harriers Manchester U17 F 5.07 GMAA

2 57 Georgina Alexander Sale Harriers Manchester U17 F 4.86 Cheshire

3 567 Zoe Hughes Wigan & District Harriers & AC U17 F 4.84 GMAA

4 157 Emily Edgar Vale Royal AC U17 F 4.63 Cheshire

5 154 Sophie Decker Stockport Harriers & AC U17 F 4.60 Cheshire

6 227 Evie Hancox Stockport Harriers & AC U17 F 4.60 Cheshire

7 659 Grace Shelmerdine Horwich RMI Harriers & AC U17 F 4.57 GMAA

8 156 Alicia Vermeulen Stockport Harriers & AC U17 F 4.57 Cheshire

9 234 Annabel Kitchen Sale Harriers Manchester U17 F 4.52 Cheshire

10 633 Charlotte Martin Bury AC U17 F 3.78 GMAA

F28 U20 Women Long Jump

1 230 Olivia Montez Brown West Cheshire AC U20 F 5.35 Cheshire

2 176 Sophie Quinn Stockport Harriers & AC U20 F 5.15 Cheshire

3 224 Georgia Pickles Sale Harriers Manchester U20 F 4.82 Cheshire

4 655 Ellie Staley Stockport Harriers & AC U20 F 4.66 GMAA

5 175 Laura Pegler Stockport Harriers & AC U20 F 4.60 Cheshire

F29 Senior Women Long Jump

1 62 Heather Robbins Crewe & Nantwich AC SEN F 4.98 Cheshire

2 78 Danielle Erskine West Cheshire AC SEN F 4.94 Cheshire



3 658 Kelly Laughton Horwich RMI Harriers & AC V45 F 4.47 GMAA

F30 Ambulant Women Long Jump

1 838 Paige Watkin-Drury Doncaster AC U20 F 4.13 IPC

2 834 Chloe Knight East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC U20 F 3.91 IPC

3 837 Amy Carr Middlesbrough (Mandale) AC U17 F 3.11 IPC

F31 U13 Girls Javelin

1 37 Bethan Kelly Vale Royal AC U13 F 23.09 Cheshire

2 667 Abby O'Neill East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC U13 F 22.01 GMAA

3 36 Chantelle Carroll Macclesfield Harriers & AC U13 F 21.14 Cheshire

4 150 Evie Tipping West Cheshire AC U13 F 20.33 Cheshire

5 236 Eve Gibbons Stockport Harriers & AC U13 F 17.05 Cheshire

6 636 Rebecca Hopper Wigan & District Harriers & AC U13 F 14.89 GMAA

7 197 Holly Martindale Stockport Harriers & AC U13 F 13.68 Cheshire

8 46 Lauren Jones West Cheshire AC U13 F 13.49 Cheshire

9 662 Lydia Cater Wigan & District Harriers & AC U13 F 12.19 GMAA

10 505 Ella Wilson Sale Harriers Manchester U13 F 12.14 GMAA

11 10 Liliana Carey Macclesfield Harriers & AC U13 F 11.56 Cheshire

12 103 Mollie Billinge Vale Royal AC U13 F NT Cheshire

F32 U13 Boys Javelin

1 641 Harry Ditchfield East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC U13 M 37.04 GMAA

2 537 Luke Taylor East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC U13 M 25.54 GMAA

3 158 Ben Kersh Macclesfield Harriers & AC U13 M 25.26 Cheshire

4 513 Billy Joe Blain Leigh Harriers & AC U13 M 24.20 GMAA

5 116 Jack Croker Macclesfield Harriers & AC U13 M 17.12 Cheshire

6 643 Jacob Corrie Sale Harriers Manchester U13 M 16.29 GMAA

7 134 Matthew Liptrott Macclesfield Harriers & AC U13 M 15.07 Cheshire

F33 Senior Men & Women Seated Discus

1 828 Dave Watson Wigan & District Harriers & AC SEN M 19.94 IPC

2 853 Mike Barker Wolverhampton & Bilston - M 18.37 IPC

3 843 Emma Burns Loughborough SEN F 14.71 IPC

4 826 Dean Bousfield Doncaster AC SEN M 11.44 IPC

F34 U13 Girls High Jump

1 684 Alice Stiles Manchester Harriers & AC U13 F 1.35 GMAA

2 87 Mia Lowndes Crewe & Nantwich AC U13 F 1.30 Cheshire

3 148 Eve Heaword Crewe & Nantwich AC U13 F 1.30 Cheshire

4 616 Harriet Vaughan Bury AC U13 F 1.20 GMAA

5 35 Eve Cobey Macclesfield Harriers & AC U13 F 1.15 Cheshire

6= 5 Daisy Brookes Macclesfield Harriers & AC U13 F 1.10 Cheshire

6= 146 Chloe Harrison Macclesfield Harriers & AC U13 F 1.10 Cheshire

F35 U15 Girls High Jump

1= 151 Maisie Tipping West Cheshire AC U15 F 1.30 Cheshire

1= 242 Hanah Shaw Warrington AC U15 F 1.30 Cheshire

3 194 Alice Giller Stockport Harriers & AC U15 F 1.25 Cheshire



F36 U20 Men Discus

1 235 Fraser Ashman Crewe & Nantwich AC U20 M 42.65 Cheshire

2 529 Jack Sheldon Sale Harriers Manchester U20 M 34.73 GMAA

F37 Senior Men Discus

1 243 Ashley Pritchard Macclesfield Harriers & AC SEN M 34.52 Cheshire

2 168 Damon Cripps unattached SEN M 33.90 Cheshire

3 169 Alex Wort Sale Harriers Manchester SEN M 33.19 Cheshire

F39 U13 Boys Long Jump

1 49 Ewan Bradley West Cheshire AC U13 M 4.56 Cheshire

2 2 Morgan Frith Macclesfield Harriers & AC U13 M 4.41 Cheshire

3 566 Brogan Rudman Sale Harriers Manchester U13 M 4.21 GMAA

4 201 Harvey Murray Vale Royal AC U13 M 4.19 Cheshire

5 670 Aaron Pimblett Wigan & District Harriers & AC U13 M 4.18 GMAA

6 533 Jack Bradburn Altrincham & District AC U13 M 4.07 GMAA

7 245 James Wilson Macclesfield Harriers & AC U13 M 4.05 Cheshire

8 229 George Buchan Stockport Harriers & AC U13 M 3.95 Cheshire

9 179 Ben Robinson Warrington AC U13 M 3.91 Cheshire

10 33 Leo Thomas Macclesfield Harriers & AC U13 M 3.87 Cheshire

11 679 Isaac Parker Horwich RMI Harriers & AC U13 M 3.83 GMAA

12 512 Lucas White Leigh Harriers & AC U13 M 3.75 GMAA

13 644 Zak Martin Altrincham & District AC U13 M 3.67 GMAA

14 233 Will Davies Macclesfield Harriers & AC U13 M 3.66 Cheshire

15 29 Harvey Tegg West Cheshire AC U13 M 3.49 Cheshire

16 522 Daniel Matthews Bury AC U13 M 3.49 GMAA

17 116 Jack Croker Macclesfield Harriers & AC U13 M 3.05 Cheshire

18 178 Charlie Fawkes Vale Royal AC U13 M 2.97 Cheshire

19 537 Luke Taylor East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC U13 M GMAA

F40 U13 Girls Shot

1 662 Lydia Cater Wigan & District Harriers & AC U13 F 7.15 GMAA

2 64 Lois McTiffin Sale Harriers Manchester U13 F 6.83 Cheshire

3 124 Josie Elliot Macclesfield Harriers & AC U13 F 6.43 Cheshire

4 150 Evie Tipping West Cheshire AC U13 F 6.20 Cheshire

5 172 Elouise Angus Halton & Frodsham AC U13 F 5.96 Cheshire

6 197 Holly Martindale Stockport Harriers & AC U13 F 5.92 Cheshire

7 562 Joanna Smith Leigh Harriers & AC U13 F 5.73 GMAA

8 25 Madeline Lea Halton & Frodsham AC U13 F 4.89 Cheshire

F41 U15 Girls Javelin

1 93 Emma Howe West Cheshire AC U15 F 37.09 Cheshire

2 640 Paige Ditchfield East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC U15 F 31.40 GMAA

3 578 Grace Bower Sale Harriers Manchester U15 F 26.81 GMAA

4 541 Maisie Ashirst-Williams Wigan & District Harriers & AC U15 F 25.27 GMAA

5 692 Tess Blannamer Sale Harriers Manchester U15 F 24.63 GMAA

6 600 Rachel Bailey Bolton United Harriers & AC U15 F 21.32 GMAA

F42 Senior Men  & Women Seated Shot 

1 853 Mike Barker Wolverhampton & Bilston - M 7.29 IPC



2 828 Dave Watson Wigan & District Harriers & AC SEN M 5.44 IPC

3 826 Dean Bousfield Doncaster AC SEN M 5.39 IPC

4 843 Emma Burns Loughborough SEN F 4.42 IPC

F43 U17 Men Long Jump

1 86 James McMahon West Cheshire AC U17 M 6.03 Cheshire

2 101 Cameron Meakin Warrington AC U17 M 5.94 Cheshire

3 228 Alex Krajewski Stockport Harriers & AC U17 M 5.75 Cheshire

4 196 Ben Sutcliffe Halton & Frodsham AC U17 M 5.62 Cheshire

5 806 Michael Mullan Ireland SEN M 5.38 IPC

6 811 Dan Powell Liverpool Harriers & AC SEN M 5.09 IPC

F44 U15 Boys Long Jump

1 217 Ben Wilkinson Crewe & Nantwich AC U15 M 5.55 Cheshire

2 141 Fisayo Williamson-Taylor Warrington AC U15 M 5.38 Cheshire

3 207 Lewis Palin Crewe & Nantwich AC U15 M 4.93 Cheshire

4 690 George Hurst Trafford AC U15 M 4.86 GMAA

5 50 Cameron Bradley West Cheshire AC U15 M 4.67 Cheshire

6 6 Harry Simpson Macclesfield Harriers & AC U15 M 4.55 Cheshire

7 164 Christopher Larkin Halton & Frodsham AC U15 M 4.35 Cheshire

8 17 Oscar Johnson Macclesfield Harriers & AC U15 M 4.24 Cheshire

F46 U20 Men Javelin

1 235 Fraser Ashman Crewe & Nantwich AC U20 M 43.28 Cheshire

F47 Senior Men Javelin

1 52 David McKay West Cheshire AC SEN M 59.61 Cheshire

2 699 Jacob Fletcher Trafford AC SEN M 37.72 GMAA

3 849 Chris Kay Leicester Coritanians AC - M 32.95 IPC

4 900 Panagions Mamunas Leicester Coritanians AC - M 28.01 IPC

5 837 Amy Carr Middlesbrough (Mandale) AC U17 F 26.51 IPC

6 695 Chris Clark Wigan & District Harriers & AC SEN M 22.37 GMAA

F49 U17 Women Discus

1 19 Jenny Pyatt Halton & Frodsham AC U17 F 34.49 Cheshire

2 516 Gemma Kinsley Wigan & District Harriers & AC U17 F 26.63 GMAA

3 725 Freya Dooner Unattached U17 F 26.11 GMAA

4 75 Naomi Kershaw Macclesfield Harriers & AC U17 F 20.90 Cheshire

5 570 Cerys Baines Leigh Harriers & AC U17 F 20.14 GMAA

F50 U20 Women Discus

1 999 NO COMPETITORS DECLARED 0 0 0

F51 Senior Women Discus

1 260 Nicola Gore West Cheshire AC SEN F 37.48 Cheshire

2 526 Sharon Harper Oldham & Royton Harriers & AC SEN F 22.04 GMAA

F52 Ambulant Women Discus

1 829 Sabina Fortune Deeside AAC U20 F 38.47 IPC

2 857 Mary Russell Highgate Harriers - F 29.12 IPC



3 858 Bev Jones GLDS - F 28.79 IPC

4 842 Emmily Rawlins Trafford AC SEN F 22.78 IPC

5 855 Kim Dean - - F 13.24 IPC

F53 U17 Women High Jump

1 174 Emma Fowler Crewe & Nantwich AC U17 F 1.50 Cheshire

2 724 Lizzie Stanway Stockport Harriers & AC U17 F 1.35 GMAA

F54 U20 Women High Jump

1 999 NO COMPETITORS DECLARED 0 0 0

F57 Senior Men Long Jump

1 573 Jonathon Ferryman Sale Harriers Manchester SEN M 6.11 GMAA

2 723 Michael Houghton Horwich RMI Harriers & AC SEN M 5.73 GMAA

3 221 Simon Sloan Macclesfield Harriers & AC SEN M 5.38 Cheshire

4 262 Simon Frith Macclesfield Harriers & AC SEN M 5.24 Cheshire

F58 U17 Men Triple Jump

1 575 Kevin Metzger Sale Harriers Manchester U17 M 13.42 GMAA

2 706 Nick Barratt Stockport Harriers & AC U17 M 12.74 GMAA

3 196 Ben Sutcliffe Halton & Frodsham AC U17 M 12.03 Cheshire

4 568 Maurice Jarvis Sale Harriers Manchester U17 M 11.73 GMAA

F59 U17 Women Triple Jump

1 69 Amy Williams Sale Harriers Manchester U17 F 11.47 Cheshire

2 154 Sophie Decker Stockport Harriers & AC U17 F 10.36 Cheshire

3 724 Lizzie Stanway Stockport Harriers & AC U17 F 9.12 GMAA

4 218 Charlotte Cash Macclesfield Harriers & AC U17 F 8.55 Cheshire

F60 U20 Women Triple Jump

1 737 Charlotte Ogden Stockport Harriers & AC U20 F GMAA

2 735 Elle Stacey Stockport Harriers & AC U20 F GMAA

3 730 Chloe Knight Sale Harriers Manchester U20 F GMAA

F61 Senior Women Triple Jump

1 63 Michelle Robbins-Hulse Trafford AC SEN F 12.32 Cheshire

F62 U13 Boys High Jump

1 275 Jacob Thompson Macclesfield Harriers & AC U13 M 1.35 Cheshire

2= 702 Jake Smith East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC U13 M 1.30 GMAA

2= 179 Ben Robinson Warrington AC U13 M 1.20 Cheshire

4 258 Jed Bailey Sale Harriers Manchester U13 M 1.20 Cheshire

5 161 Ewan Murphy Sale Harriers Manchester U13 M 1.20 Cheshire

6 2 Morgan Frith Macclesfield Harriers & AC U13 M 1.20 Cheshire

7 42 William Scott West Cheshire AC U13 M 1.15 Cheshire

8 537 Luke Taylor East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC U13 M 1.10 GMAA

F63 U15 Boys High Jump

1 118 Cameron Stewart Stockport Harriers & AC U15 M 1.62 Cheshire

2 690 George Hurst Trafford AC U15 M 1.40 GMAA



3 164 Christopher Larkin Halton & Frodsham AC U15 M 1.50 Cheshire

4 17 Oscar Johnson Macclesfield Harriers & AC U15 M 1.50 Cheshire

5 266 Luke Sutton Halton & Frodsham AC U15 M 1.45 Cheshire

6 160 Finlay Law Vale Royal AC U15 M 1.30 Cheshire

F65 U15 Girls Discus

1 54 Isobel Griffin Morris West Cheshire AC U15 F 28.98 Cheshire

2 558 Emma Lowe Sale Harriers Manchester U15 F 24.89 GMAA

3 277 Emily Ashman Crewe & Nantwich AC U15 F 18.75 Cheshire

4 511 Olivia Ashworth Sale Harriers Manchester U15 F 16.58 GMAA

5 194 Alice Giller Stockport Harriers & AC U15 F 15.84 Cheshire

F64 U13 Girls Discus

1 276 Hannah Tushingham Deeside AAC U13 F 23.50 Cheshire

2 37 Bethan Kelly Vale Royal AC U13 F 20.31 Cheshire

3 662 Lydia Cater Wigan & District Harriers & AC U13 F 18.23 GMAA

4 198 Ruka Shonibare Crewe & Nantwich AC U13 F 13.68 Cheshire

5 150 Evie Tipping West Cheshire AC U13 F 13.23 Cheshire

6 126 Shona Williams Macclesfield Harriers & AC U13 F 13.08 Cheshire

7 87 Mia Lowndes Crewe & Nantwich AC U13 F 11.78 Cheshire

8 193 Catherine Giller Stockport Harriers & AC U13 F 11.43 Cheshire

9 10 Liliana Carey Macclesfield Harriers & AC U13 F 11.21 Cheshire

10 618 Daisy Worthington Bury AC U13 F 11.03 GMAA

11 90 Issi Boyle Trafford AC U13 F 10.98 Cheshire

F66 U17 Men Shot

1 281 Harry Lord Sale Harriers Manchester U17 M 12.02 Cheshire

2 509 Charlie Headdock East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC U17 M 11.39 GMAA

3 86 James McMahon West Cheshire AC U17 M 11.07 Cheshire

F67 U20 Men Shot

1 235 Fraser Ashman Crewe & Nantwich AC U20 M 13.35 Cheshire

2 529 Jack Sheldon Sale Harriers Manchester U20 M 13.16 GMAA

F68 Senior Men Shot

1 167 John Nicholls Sale Harriers Manchester SEN M 14.31 Cheshire

2 739 Richards Baranouskis Sale Harriers Manchester SEN M 13.07 GMAA

3 52 David McKay West Cheshire AC SEN M 11.99 Cheshire

F68A Ambulant Men Shot

1 849 Chris Kay Leicester Coritanians AC - M 10.11 IPC

2 820 Paul Downing Leigh Harriers & AC SEN M 9.90 IPC

3 823 Sean Clare Leigh Harriers & AC SEN M 9.48 IPC

4 827 Tyrone Williams Birchfield Harriers & AC SEN M 8.99 IPC

F69 Men & Women Seated Javelin

1 821 Danny Nobbs BWAA SEN M 21.33 IPC

F70 U17 Women Javelin

1 19 Jenny Pyatt Halton & Frodsham AC U17 F 34.36 Cheshire



2 516 Gemma Kinsley Wigan & District Harriers & AC U17 F 31.98 GMAA

3 255 Eleanor Toms Stockport Harriers & AC U17 F 28.03 Cheshire

4 283 Evie Hancox Stockport Harriers & AC U17 F 22.23 Cheshire

5 570 Cerys Baines Leigh Harriers & AC U17 F 21.93 GMAA

6 586 Katie Oakley Bolton United Harriers & AC U17 F 19.47 GMAA

F71 U15 Boys Javelin

1 598 Anthony Brunton Sale Harriers Manchester U15 M 37.70 GMAA

2 282 Joshua Roberts City of Stoke AC U15 M 31.54 Cheshire

3 163 Josef Murphy Sale Harriers Manchester U15 M 31.05 Cheshire

4 99 Max Holland West Cheshire AC U15 M 28.42 Cheshire

5 43 Jordan Kelly Vale Royal AC U15 M 25.17 Cheshire

6 182 Jac Goodall West Cheshire AC U15 M 24.54 Cheshire

7 6 Harry Simpson Macclesfield Harriers & AC U15 M 23.66 Cheshire

8 734 Nathan Booth Sale Harriers Manchester U15 M 19.55 GMAA

9 216 Matthew Ainley Stockport Harriers & AC U15 M 18.12 Cheshire

10 11 Joshua Carey Macclesfield Harriers & AC U15 M 17.65 Cheshire

F72 U17 Men Javelin

1 192 Louis Greenwood Vale Royal AC U17 M 49.99 Cheshire

2 744 Sam Dean East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC U17 M 41.30 GMAA

3 86 James McMahon West Cheshire AC U17 M 36.94 Cheshire

4 742 Joe Fisher Altrincham & District AC U17 M 35.03 GMAA

5 722 Nicolai Nealon Sale Harriers Manchester U17 M 31.03 GMAA

F73 U15 Girls Long Jump

1 287 Liberty Hughes Crewe & Nantwich AC U15 F 4.95 Cheshire

2 110 Emily Jarad Stockport Harriers & AC U15 F 4.85 Cheshire

3 189 Ellie Jackson Sale Harriers Manchester U15 F 4.75 Cheshire

4 91 Lili Boyle Trafford AC U15 F 4.67 Cheshire

5 72 Issy Clarke West Cheshire AC U15 F 4.52 Cheshire

6 151 Maisie Tipping West Cheshire AC U15 F 4.43 Cheshire

7 264 Katie Waterworth Stockport Harriers & AC U15 F 4.31 Cheshire

8 242 Hanah Shaw Warrington AC U15 F 4.09 Cheshire

9 170 Lauren Bond Warrington AC U15 F 3.84 Cheshire

10 194 Alice Giller Stockport Harriers & AC U15 F 3.76 Cheshire

F74 U15 Girls Long Jump

1 561 Georgia Lever Bolton United Harriers & AC U15 F 5.19 GMAA

2 517 Caitlyn Horrocks Bolton United Harriers & AC U15 F 4.72 GMAA

3 714 Meg McHugh Sale Harriers Manchester U15 F 4.72 GMAA

4 717 Rebecca Heys Sale Harriers Manchester U15 F 4.55 GMAA

5 590 Sanna McLean Leigh Harriers & AC U15 F 4.33 GMAA

F75 U13 Boys Shot

1 513 Billy Joe Blain Leigh Harriers & AC U13 M 6.89 GMAA

2 289 Peter Goodfellow Macclesfield Harriers & AC U15 M 6.83 Cheshire

3 2 Morgan Frith Macclesfield Harriers & AC U13 M 6.77 Cheshire

4 537 Luke Taylor East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC U13 M 6.31 GMAA

5 269 Matthew Houseman Stockport Harriers & AC U13 M 5.17 Cheshire



F76 U15 Boys Shot

1 282 Joshua Roberts City of Stoke AC U15 M 11.81 Cheshire

2 278 Ewan Ashman Crewe & Nantwich AC U15 M 9.79 Cheshire

3 182 Jac Goodall West Cheshire AC U15 M 7.56 Cheshire

4 180 Patrick Penny Macclesfield Harriers & AC U15 M 6.82 Cheshire

5 195 Jonathan Adderley Sale Harriers Manchester U15 M 6.30 Cheshire

F77 U20 Women Javelin

1 290 Sophie Percival West Cheshire AC U20 F 34.92 Cheshire

F78 Senior Women Javelin

1 747 Victoria Storey Unattached SEN F 30.94 GMAA

2 504 Katy Walton Blackley & North Manchester AC SEN F 30.31 GMAA

F79 Ambulant Women Javelin

1 860 Collette Dolan - - F 37.27 IPC

2 844 Cathy Booth Leeds Met SEN F 10.22 IPC

F80 U17 Women Shot

1 516 Gemma Kinsley Wigan & District Harriers & AC U17 F 11.01 GMAA

2 725 Freya Dooner Unattached U17 F 10.80 GMAA

3 19 Jenny Pyatt Halton & Frodsham AC U17 F 10.01 Cheshire

4 41 Amy Clark Macclesfield Harriers & AC U17 F 9.74 Cheshire

5 75 Naomi Kershaw Macclesfield Harriers & AC U17 F 8.81 Cheshire

6 733 Amy Slicker Sale Harriers Manchester U17 F 8.52 GMAA

F81 U20 Women Shot

1 131 Kelly Baker West Cheshire AC U20 F 11.61 Cheshire

F82 Senior Women Shot

1 260 Nicola Gore West Cheshire AC SEN F 10.26 Cheshire

2 526 Sharon Harper Oldham & Royton Harriers & AC SEN F 7.53 GMAA

F83 Ambulant Women Shot

1 829 Sabina Fortune Deeside AAC U20 F 10.41 IPC

2 858 Bev Jones GLDS - F 8.71 IPC

3 842 Emmily Rawlins Trafford AC SEN F 8.36 IPC

4 841 Laura Rawlins Trafford AC U20 F 6.94 IPC

5 834 Chloe Knight East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC U20 F 5.75 IPC

6 837 Amy Carr Middlesbrough (Mandale) AC U17 F 5.25 IPC

7 857 Mary Russell Highgate Harriers - F 5.08 IPC

8 855 Kim Dean - - F 4.95 IPC

F84 U13 Boys Discus

1 42 William Scott West Cheshire AC U13 M 24.07 Cheshire

F85 U15 Boys Discus

1 195 Jonathan Adderley Sale Harriers Manchester U15 M 33.73 Cheshire

2 163 Josef Murphy Sale Harriers Manchester U15 M 30.45 Cheshire



3 598 Anthony Brunton Sale Harriers Manchester U15 M 29.83 GMAA

4 278 Ewan Ashman Crewe & Nantwich AC U15 M 21.15 Cheshire

5 43 Jordan Kelly Vale Royal AC U15 M 18.45 Cheshire

6 285 Kofi Esegbona City of Stoke AC U15 M 17.69 Cheshire

7 734 Nathan Booth Sale Harriers Manchester U15 M 17.55 GMAA

F86 U17 Men Discus

1 509 Charlie Headdock East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC U17 M 40.99 GMAA

2 192 Louis Greenwood Vale Royal AC U17 M 35.31 Cheshire

3 722 Nicolai Nealon Sale Harriers Manchester U17 M 29.67 GMAA


